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Technical University of Kosice
Erasmus+ Information

Erasmus Code SK KOSICEO3
PIC (Erasmus Dashboar 999839238
OID E10208611
Website https://www.tuke.sk/wps/portal/tuke

International Students
Website https://erasmus.tuke.sk/en/eu-countries/
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Erasmus+ Mobility Within EU

Erasmus+

Incoming Student Coordinator Ing. MichaelaBlaskova

michaela.blaskova@tuke.sk
+421 55 6022127

Contact Details

Technical University of Kosice
Postal Address International Relations Office
Letna 1/9, 042 00 KoSice - Sever, Slovakia
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Technical University of Kosice
Important Deadlines

Nomination Application

er

Whole
Academic
Year

1 November 30 November

Summer
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Technical University of Kosice
Application Procedure

Once we receive your nomination, you will be asked to
provide us with:

Application Form with your photo

Learning Agreement —Before Mobility” part, properly signed and stamped by the representative of

your home university. The subjects you choose at the TUKE have to be offered by the faculty that your
home university has an agreement with. For more questions about the courses, please contact the
faculty coordinator according to your field of study (next slide)

Transcript of Records from your home university in English signed and stamped by the representative
of your home university

Dormitory Application Form: necessary only if you wish to apply for a place at the TUKE dormitory.

Apply and send all above-mentioned documents in scanned copies to the email address of the
particular Faculty Coordinator (list of contacts on the next slide) within the application deadline.
Incomplete forms or forms without necessary signatures will not be accepted.
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Technical University of Kosice
Faculty coordinators

Faculty of Mining, Ecology, Process Control and Geotechnologies (FBERG) - doc. Ing. Lubica Kozakova, PhD.
(lubica.kozakova@tuke.sk)

Faculty of Materials, Metallurgy and Recycling (FMMR) - doc. RNDr. Lubomir Pikna, PhD. (lubomir.pikna@tuke.sk)
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering (SjF) - prof. Ing. Jozef Bocko, CSc. (jozef.bocko@tuke.sk)

Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Informatics (FEI) - doc. Ing. Maria Gamcova, PhD. (maria.gamcova@tuke.sk)
Faculty of Civil Engineering (SVF) - Dr. h. c. prof. Ing. Martina Zelenakova, PhD. (martina.zelenakova@tuke.sk)
Faculty of Economics (EKF) - doc. Ing. MVDr. Jan Buleca, PhD. (jan.buleca@tuke.sk)

Faculty of Manufacturing Technologies (FVT) - Ing. Zuzana Soltysova, PhD. (zuzana.soltysova@tuke.sk)

Faculty of Arts (FU) - doc. Mgr. art. Ing. Richard Kitta, ArtD. (richard.kitta@tuke.sk)

Faculty of Aeronautics (LF) - Ing. Lucia Melnikova, PhD., Ing.-Paed (lucia.melnikova@tuke.sk)
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Technical University of Kosice
courses

How to choose your courses:

The subjects you choose at TUKE have to be offered by the faculty that
your home university has an agreement with (for more questions about
the courses, please contact the faculty coordinator according to your field
of study (previous slide));

Except your faculty, you can choose courses from 1 other faculty (max 2
courses);

When selecting courses, pay attention to which semester they are taught
In (winter/summer)!

You can choose only courses which are prepared for Erasmus+
students (all courses are in an Excel sheet attached to this email);

Send your learning agreement to the responsible faculty coordinator at
TUKE.
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Technical University of Kosice

Academic Year 2023/2024
WINTER SEMESTER: SUMMER SEMESTER:
Semester period: Semester period:
25 September 2023 — 22 December 2023 12 February 2024 — 10 May 2024
Winter Break: Examination period:
23 December 2023 — 31 December 2023 13 May 2024 — 28 June 2024
Examination period: Summer vacations:
2 January 2024 — 9 February 2024 1 July 2024 — 31 August 2024
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Technical University of Kosice
(TUKE)

Slovakia

WE ARE LOOKING FORWARDTO
HOSTING YOU!



